STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY. ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

BRUCE KING September 29, 1981 POST OFFICE BOX 2088
 GOVERNGR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
LARRY KEHOE ’ - . SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

SECRETARY

(505) 827-2434 .

-. Gulf 0il Exploration and Production

P. O. Box 670

‘Hobbs, New Mexico’ 88240

Attention: Mr. R. C. Anderson

Administrative Order SD-81-5
Gentlemen:

‘ You are hereby authorized to simultaneously dedicate a
320 -acre proration unit comprising the E/2 of Section 32,
Township 25 South, Range 37 East, NMPM, to your Arnott-
Ramsay (NCT-B) Well No. 7 located 2130 feet from the South
line and 990 feet from the East line of said Section 32 and

.your Arnott-Ramsay (NCT-B) Well No. 2 located 1980 feet from

the North line and 660 feet from the East line of said
Section 32, both in Township 25 South, Range 37 East, Lea
County, New Mexico.

Further, you are hereby permitted to produce the
allowable from any of the wells on the proratlon unit in any
proportion. :

Sincerely,

JOE D. RAMEY,
Director

. JDR/RLS/dr

cc: 0il Conservation Division - Hobbs

0il & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs
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Gl ©fl Exploraition and Lf.b%ﬂ.-»'-—-f SRR
OlL CON.‘;;RVAHQN DiVISION
SANTA F

R. C. Anderson P. O. Box 670

PRODUCTION MANAGER, HOBBS AREA Septeﬁ\ber 22 ’ 198]_ Hobbs. NM 88240

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 5 D _ £ -

Mr. Joe D. Rame e 2%
. . Ramey 5 0% f

Dear Sir:

Gulf 0Oil Corporation requests your administrative approval for an
amendment to NSP-210, for a 320 acre non-standard proration unit in the Jalmat
Gas Zone, consisting of all units in the E/2 of Section 32-T25S-R37E, Lea County,
New Mexico, to be dedicated simultaneously to our Arnott-Ramsay (NCT-B) #7, located
2130' FSL and 990' FEL and our Arnott-Ramsay (NCT-B) #2, located 1980' FNL and 660' FEL.

The #2 well was previously dedicated to the afore mentioned 320 acre non-
standard unit by administrative approval order number NSP-210. The attached plat
shows the 320 acre unit and wells out lined. This letter will also serve as
notification to the offset operators. Your early consideration will be appreciated.

Yours very truly,

7. @ de—

R. C. ANDERSON

DAH/ sk
Att'd

cc: New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. O, Box 1980
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Sunoco

P. 0. Box 559 Certified Mail-Return Receipt Requested
Jal, New Mexico 88252

ARCO 0Oil & Gas
P. O. Box 1710 Certified Mail-Return Receipt Requested
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

El Paso Natural Gas Co.
P. O. Box 1384 Certified Mail-Return Receipt Requested
Jal, New Mexico 88252

J. M, Thacker - Midland

7 N\
Gulf
N

A DIVISION OF GULF OIL CORPORATION
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NEW MEXICO OiL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Form C-102

P -~ i e = g sedes C-128

. WELLL LOCATIGN AND ACREAGE DFEDICATION ﬁ y @ﬁﬂWE Superscdes C-128
All distances must be from thé otiter bounds ucs of the Sec

itfective 1-1-65
Operator . . Lease SEP 2 3 198 y .PH
Gulf Oil Corporation Arnott—Ramsay J’

Unit Letter Section Township Range CouyO\“_ COthn VA ‘ IUN D‘VISION
H 32 25 South 37 East Lea SANTA FE
Actual Footage Location of Well:
]-980 ! feet from the North line and 660" o feet from the East line
Ground Level Elev: Producing Formation | Pool Dedicated Acfeage:
2998" ) Jalmat Jal[nat ) 320 Acres

‘ 1. QOutline the acreaée dedicated to the subject well by col(}red peneil or hachure marks on the plat befow.

9. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, oudme each and identify the ownership thereof (both az te warking
interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the inieiests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitizatien, force-pooling. ete?

[] Yes [] Ne If answer is “‘yes]’ type of consolidation . _

If answer is “‘no;’ list the owners and tract descriptions which liave actually beea consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form if necessary.)

No aliowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have heen consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

sion. . NSP-210

| | m _CERTIFICATION
| |
l e I hereby certify thot the information con-
| i _rained herein is true ond complete fo the .
l. | hast of m knowch d belief.
[e0]
I I N
— Nume
T T T {H T T i _R. C. Anderson
i l 660 ' Position
{ ! | Area Production Manager
I | Y Compimy
i P42 @ <—f Gulf Oil Corporation
_ l ‘ Dette
| E 9-22-81
i
I .
H
! ! )
H i 47 990" I hereby certify that the well focation
| I @ N shown on-this plot was plotted from field
t i N iotes of octual surveys mode. by me or
’ : vider my supervision, ond that the some
! ¢ is true and corract ic the hest of my
1 E keowladge and belief. .
___~__~__l.__~__—m— _— - = e e ]
' - %,
{ { (@] Date Surveyed
™M
i !
[~ .
B i R¢ ulsfm‘ui Professional Engincer
l f ancd/or Land Surveyor
' c
! I !
. P—— T - g Certiticate No.
Fﬁ%‘% Fmﬁkﬂl A_Fﬁa&?fﬂi / f”ﬁ"‘ﬁu“%‘""_{&:{ —F RO *ﬁr ¥ 2
320 660 ‘90 1520- 1650 1980, 231C 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 A1
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a Ol CONSERVATION DIVISLON
. STATE OF §EW MEXICO . PO, O X 208 .
ZNERGY sn0 MINERALS DEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 8750

orm C-102
evised 10-1-78

Al diotonces muet ke from the oulter bowndailss of the §

e n.‘3
Cperator Lease !!‘k ) Uo

Gulf ©il Corporation Arnott-Ramsay (NGEB) iise oours . 7
Unn Lelter Section Townshtp Range Con?{\ll‘; vulvugx;\}%;\

I ' 32 25 South : 37 _East

Actual Footoge LLocation of Well;

) 2130 ~ teet from the South line end 990 © feet from the East . line
; Ground Level Elev, yroducing Forination Pool ’ Dedicaled Acreaqge:
2997 Jalmat Jalmat 320 Acres

1. Qutline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the p[al below.

2. If more than one lcasc is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thercof {both as to working

interest and royalty).

3. If more than one leasc of different cwnership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owneres been consali-

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

[ Yes [] No I answer is “‘yes]’ type of consolidation

H enswer is ‘‘nol” list the owners and tract dcscriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form if nccessary.)
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,

forccd»-}‘vooling_. or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approvcd by the Division.

NSP-210
i f 4 CERTIFICATION
{ 1
I :
I i ! hereby certify that the informotion con-
' i - toined hzrein is true ond complete to the
! | . C% best of oy knowledge ond belief.
[o)]
I [ g &
’*_ ] ' rlame
o Vee e ot v e —— e —— —— e e e e e e e e —
! ) R. C. Anderson
! { . Position
| 1 660 Area Production Manager
l l #2 { Company
| : O« Gulf 0il Corporation
I ! Date
I , 9=22-81
' 5
' |
1)
| ]#7 990 I heceby certify ther ihe well location
R ‘.)‘é—-——*
i l )y shown on this plot wos plotted from ficld
) ‘ r notes of octuvol surveys mode by me or
' I under my supervision, and thot the same
l‘ | is true ond correct to the best of my
1 l kncwledge ond belief.
! !
{ . ' ) Dxtte Surveyed
! i | o
! :\ I g Heglatered Profeasiono} Engtnecr
[} . l o anid/or L.and Surveyos
. ! !
— N — f e — - Sernlt .
! ‘;waumm',___“?xm p— p S y 5= ¥ t =) erttltcute No
1. O ))0' ¢80 %0 1320 eno RAL 29V0 2040 2000 1300 10¢0 soQ o




STATE OF AEXICO

L0, BOX 206Y T form C-100

INERGY sngr r-.zs:a:&nm_\, DEFARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 8750 @ﬁw E‘“} w Revised 10-1-78
K A1 Mistances must be from the outer bowssdarles of the EJr L“I
Cpretutor Leaze 3 31 S
Gulf Oil Corporation Arnct 3> SEP R J 1981_5‘ 7
H Ijnll Letter- Section 'l'o\a'ne\hl;.w Harge A
L 32 25 South 37 Fast Olbﬁ@meleuN DiviSION _
TActuol Vootoge Location of wWell: - FE
2130 teet from the  SOUth litne ond 990 feot from tha East Hne
-C;mund Level [lev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicaied Acreoger
2997 Jalwat Jalmat N 320 hcses

1. Qutline the acreage dedicated to the

subject well by colored pencil or hachure marL, on the plat helow,

I 2 1f more than one leasc dedicoted to the well, outline cach and identify the ownership thercof {both as to working
i interest and royalty).
;3. 1: mere than one leasc of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners bees conseli-
; dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?
§
: (] Yes [] Ne If answer is *‘yes]” type of consolidation R
{ .
I enswer is “‘no)” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolideted. (Use reveese side of
§
: this form if nccc.,‘a.y‘i S ]
1 . .
; No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
i forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard wnit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Divisi
; NSP-210
i : -
§ ! 3 CERTIFICATION
} o i !
1 .
] i .
: 3 I hereby certify that the infermoation con-
+ T Py v
i i 1 . tained hercin iz true ond completa to the
‘; | § . 8 best of my rnowledge and helicf.
i § » X
% | . AW
: i : A KA N
i
{4 o T e L = e [ R, C. Anderzon
§ i . | | Postticen
] § 660 ; Area Produc n Managex
2 E ) no \’ ) Cc:m,r.cm‘/
TR 1 VP ‘ . )
! § ‘ > Culf Oil Corporation
1 ! g Date
} : § : e
1 H . 4 9 /2. RJ
i : -
i l S PR NVUUSR. {
4 d
5 ]
/ . :
E 3 (}9() : | ’»trtby certily thai the wefl loce
i . Z - : shown on this plor wes ploired from ficld
i ‘g nofex of octual surveys made by )
! 1 under my supzivicion, and thot tha
E' E x is fiue ond coriect fo the lerae
: i
k x E : Lacwledge and belicl,
) AU WSO O B e e e I
5 ! .
{ ¢ ﬁ ] Date Surveyed
g i H d
{ : -
3 i ; E o~ {
] : :
: d { , ;
- ! - Loncn b
xzq:vxmf.,éf' : fﬁ{rm@:ﬁ(! b :a_u-(-rg";' T tpm}_w T P mepeT] :_:’t::_‘:?nfx':‘(-::ﬁ;m e bt B g i ( enilicate Ho,
i o viu e6D S0 1370 G6w0 Hesh G310 goad _3_1‘0\-‘ $200 toce | oo -




S‘l'i"in. OF NSW MEYICO PO 00 208l [aﬁa ; " Form C-102
ENERGY ane MINERALS DEFAOTMENT SANTA FE, MEW MEXICO 875 B L Revised 10-1-78
Al dautances must be from the oulerr bowndariea of 1he UWE ED Q
T ’ L WA T
Leasc cjlt No,

Cyrerator

Gulf 0il Corporation Arnctt-Ramsay | ar2na) NistrWA“HON“tJW; Y

. Unit Letter Section Township Raonge } M

. ) 1 g SANTAFE
I S 32 25_South 37 _Bast ‘ Lea — o . .
Actual Fooatoge Location of wWell; .

2]-30 teet from the  SOUth Itoe ond 990 ©dret from nmﬁwwf‘;ast tne o

H
[ -
; Ground Level Elev., Productng Fonmatton Peul . | Dedizuied Acseoqge:
2997 Jalmat Jalmat . I 320 Reces |

__];"O,\ﬂxl.!ir:c the ucfepgc-, dedicated io the subject well by coloved pcncil ov hochure marks on the p’lzaﬂ. helow,

]f -more.than onc lease is dedicated to the well, outline cach and identify the ownership thercof (both as to working

ntcrcst and .omll))

of all wwners beer consoli-

(}
fft

1§ more than one lease of differ owncm}\iy is dedicated 1o the woll, have the T

dn!cld '!'.-)f-cdmr:'.unitiz-uh'on, unitization, force-pooling. elc?

: D \ es. [ ] No C Hoenswer is “yes!" type of consolidation ... . -

A H answer is “not’ Ii%t the owners end tract d(:scriptions which have asctually been consolidated. (Wse reverse side of

: lfns for m il necessary! ) R
“No uHombeL will be "ssxrwcd to the well until all interests have been vonsolidated (by communitization, wnitization,

{

3
H
i
i .

ERRE forced-poaling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been asppraved by the Division.
i .
i
i
{

1

NSP-210 ’ o .

- [ - - o .
| i i § : CERTLFICATION
] i | g t
‘ l ﬂ I hereby certify tho! the information con- )
i
! ’ ' . toinad hercin is true ond complere fo tha
; A ) -,
! ! g : gO) best of gy nnow’mo’:;v. ond belicf.
] i . g ] } P '
| ; . o p - ‘(A{/\_ b’(Q‘.A_/[,__._..-
S i e -
: }4 * 'r.n:me
RO U RSO WU RN n v s o avns o o § ey e e e e e
! - 3 _ R, C. Asderscon
i : L’ i Poslticn '
i ,/\6() 9 H
| ! ! o : " Avea Production Manager
{ E ' b e / [0 orr‘rrm,'
I i iy ) 2 ! : .
% i ‘ ‘ ~_Gulf 0il Corp ratlon
3 & ) v o Date
} # - .
g } : 9-22-81 ,
H 4 i o
H f ,,,,,, 'y e i e e i
B g d
¢ .\l)f B .
§ 547 850 b heecby certily thai ihe well Tocation
] ! i >
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H e
! ; F aotes of sctval surveys mode by mie or
i .
’ i ‘ undar my svpzevasion, and thof the same
B :‘ i 3
Z % 5 is true end comect o the best of iy
i ¢
Z i v Lncwrledge ond beilicf. -
i £
i
T e et .‘. e B T Al el \
i § - i
§ i" i Date Surveyed
: A - |
i j { ) S e e ' )
~ i
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Operaior

Gulf Oll Corporation

Lease

Arnot

Unit Letter

H

Section

32

Township

2

5

South

Range:

37 Bac

QEP 23 1981 1]’ i

OlL C}QgStKVA TON DIVISION

Actual Footuge Location of Well:

1980°

CANTA =
TNV TR

feet from the Noxth line and 660" feel from the Jeast: Sine .
Ground Legvel Elev: Producing Formation Pool Dedicoled Acreager
! T I o
2998 Jalmat Jadesy, o 320 fzies

1. OQutline the acreage dedicated 1o the

2. If more than one lease is dedicated

interest and royalty).

3. If more than one }easﬂ of different cwnership is dedicat
dated by communitiza

[ Yes

If answer

[ e

s 66
1S no

this form if neceu_.ary )

No allowable will be

If answer is

tion, unitization, force

“yes)’

subject

well by colored

ted {o ¢ wel
~;}oohnm etc?
type of conselidation

to the well, sutline each and identify the

waeeship thercof {both as to w

poencil or hachure marks-on the plat helow,

, have the tnierests of all owners been conssaii-

” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually bee

assigned to the well until

all interests have been consolidated {by communitization, waitiz

n consolidated. (Tse reverse side of

-
,LC»Lj

forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standa ad unit, elim inaling such 1nl(1e';cu, nas been approved by Lhe Commis-

sion.

NSP-21 0

:

.

|
I v
|

660" &

CCERTIFICATIOR

1 hereby certify that the informetion con-

hest of my, knovledye gnd belief,

twined hercin is troe ond complete 7o ithe |

Fleme

| R, C. Anderson
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_Area Production Managsc
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CGuli Oil Corpors ation
Oete

9-22-81

e e e e e e bews wmoe @ e e G mhen v o ——— —— —
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\ 1
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WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE

STV B e e

All distances must be {rom the ocutes Lot ~~E:_tlf_§v_c Q EP Q }n 1 )
Operatsr fLease - Y ‘Iﬁzﬁq
Gulf 0il Corporation 1y (N *@
i ; O -CONSErVATON-"DISE S
Unit Letter Section Township Range County SC\'\TA
H 32 25 South ; ¥.ea PN FL
Actual Footage Locdtion of Well: ’ T
1980 feet {rom the North Vine and 66(_)_:‘“““_uw____fj‘:(-:t from the __Pask iy
Ground Level Elev: Producing Formation Paci Dedicated Lereagesr

2998! _ Jaimat

320 ] Acies

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colorad percil or lmclmrx. marks on the plat elow,

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, sutline cuch and identify the wwaership thereol (eth s to warkin

fare]

£
>

interest and royalty).

If more than one lease of differcnt ownership is dedicated to the well, have the fnierests of all owaess beea consoli-

w2

dated by communit iza?i{sn, unilizaticn, force-pooling. ete?

[] Yes [} Nc if answer is “*yes]’ type of conselidation ... e

If answer is *‘no;’ list the owpers and tract descriptions which hisve zetually beea consolidated. (Use severse side of
this form if necessary.) ) R S

No allowable will ke assigned to the well uetil all interests have ooy consolidaix :(l (by communitizaiion, nerzaqu:

forced-pooling, or ot';ennsc)o‘ until @ non-standard unit, elimipating such interests, has been approved by llxe Commxf»‘—w

|
i
s ion R NSP'—Z‘} 'Ci . ‘
|

 CERTIFICATION

) hareSy certify that B¢ information con-

o tained harain is tmeend complete fo the

X bast of my knowledge ,uo belict,

Z s (" -UQI" C(}./A//

99(_’ ' | loraby <2abify i@ the veoll focoiion
) .
ek st s s - .
L shavwn onthis plor wes plotred {from (ield

notes of cctual soveyvs mnode. sy me or
uinlor my supervision, end thot ifie seine

is hue ond commest = the bast of my |

Yo ladye mad beliss.

sfontd Engineer

| evistores

viniWer ez Surveyor

titicate Mol

‘ AT, .4____. et

o 330 660 ‘90 320, 1680 topn, 2310 2640 2000 1500 YO0 faale] G




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

BRUCE KING July 9, 1991 POST QFFICE BOX 2088

GOVERNOR STATE LAND DFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO B7504
(508) 827-5800

Doyle Hartman
P.O. Box 10426
Midland, Texas 79702

Attention: Michael Stewart, Engineer

Corrected
Administrative Order NSP-1628(L)(SD)

Dear Mr. Stewart:

It has been called to my attention that Division Administrative Order NSP-1628(L)(SD),

- dated June 20, 1991, does not correctly state the intended order of the Division. Reference
is made to the Arnott Ramsay (NCT-A) Well No. 10 located 1980 feet from the North and
West lines (Unit F) of Section 32, Township 25 South, Range 37 East, NMPM, Jalmat Gas
Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

The subject well should be corrected to read as the "Arnott Ramsay (NCT-B) Well No. 10"

All other provisions of said Order NSP-1628(L)(SD) shall remain in full force and effect
until further notice.

Sincerely,

MICHAEL E. STOG
Chief Hearing Officer/Engineer

MES/joc

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs
NM State Land Office - Santa Fe
Files: NSP-1627(L)
NSP-1598(L)
NSP-1583
NSP-210




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

BRUCE KING POST OFFICE BOX 2088
GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504
(505) 827-5800

June 20, 1991

Doyle Hartman
P.O. Box 10426
Midland, TX 79702

Attention: Michael Stewart, Engineer
Administrative Order NSP-1628(L)(SD)
Dear Mr. Stewart:

Reference is made to your application dated May 15, 1991 for a 480-acre non-standard gas
proration unit consisting of the following acreage in the Jalmat Gas Pool:

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM
Section 32: E/2 and E/2 W/2

It is our understanding that this unit is to be simultaneously dedicated to the existing Arnott
Ramsay (NCT-B) Well Nos. 7 and 13, both located at standard gas well locations for this
proration unit in Units I and O, respectively, and the existing Arnott Ramsay (NCT-A) Well
No. 10 located 1980 feet from the North and West lines (Unit F) all in said Section 32,
which is an unorthodox gas well location for this particular proration unit.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rules 2(a)9 and 2(c) of the Special Rules
and Regulations for the Jalmat Gas Pool, as promulgated by Division Order No. R-8170,
as amended, the above-described non-standard gas proration unit and resulting unorthodox
gas well location are hereby approved.

Also, you are hereby authorized to simultaneously dedicate Jalmat Gas production from the
Arnott Ramsay (NCT-B) Well Nos. 7, 10 and 13 and produce the allowable assigned to said
non-standard unit from all three wells in any proportion.




Administrative Order NSP-1628(L)(SD)
Doyle Hartman

June 20, 1991

Page 2

Furthermore, Division Administrative Orders NSP-1583 and NSP-1598(L) are hereby placed
in abeyance until further notice.

Sincerely,

William J. LeM
Director

WIL/MES/ag

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs
NM State Land Office - Santa Fe
Files: NSP-1627(L)
NSP-1598(L)
NSP-1583
NSP-210

REMARKS: On September 12, 1989, the Division issued Administrative Order NSP-1583
authorizing a 280-acre non-standard gas spacing and proration unit in the Jalmat Gas Pool
comprising the NE/4, W/2 SE/4 and SE/4 SE/4 of said Section 32 in which was dedicated
the Doyle Hartman Arnott Ramsay (NCT-B) Well No. 13 located 990 feet from the South
line and 1980 feet from the East line (Unit O) of said Section 32. On April 10, 1990, the
Division issued Administrative Order NSP-1598(L) authorizing a 40-acre non-standard gas
spacing and proration unit in the Jalmat Gas Pool comprising the NE/4 SE/4 of said
Section 32 in which was dedicated the Chevron U.S.A,, Inc. Arnott Ramsay (NCT-B) Well
No. 7 located 2130 feet from the South line and 990 feet from the East line (Unit I) of said
Section 32.

It should be further noted that by Division Administrative Order NSP-1627(L) dated May
31, 1991, a 160-acre non-standard gas spacing and proration unit in the Jalmat Gas Pool
comprising the W/2 W/2 of said Section 32 was authorized, said unit is to be dedicated to
Chevron’s Arnott Ramsay (NCT-B) Well No. 1 located in Unit M of said Section 32.

NSP-1627(L) also placed Division Order No. R-693, which authorized a 320-acre unit in the
E/2 of said Section 32 in the Jalmat Gas Pool for Chevron’s Arnott Ramsay (NCT-B) Well
No. 1, in abeyance.



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

GARREY CARRUTHERS ' POST OFFICE BOX 2088
GOVERNQOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504

April 10, 1990 (505) 827-5800

Chevron USA, Inc.
P.O. Box 670
Hobbs, NM 88240
Attention: Alan W. Bohling
Administrative Order NSP-1598(L)
Dear Mr. Bohling:

Reference is made to your application of March 1, 1990 for a 40-acre non-standard gas proration unit
consisting of the following acreage in the Jalmat Gas Pool:

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM
Section 32: NE/4 SE/4

It is my understanding that this unit is to be dedicated to your existing Arnott-Ramsey (NCT-B) Well No. 7
located 2130 feet from the South line and 990 feet from the East line (Unit 1) of said Section 32, which is an
unorthodox gas well focation for said pool.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rules 2(a)4 and 2(c) of the Special Rules and Regulations -
for the Jalmat Gas Pool, as promulgated by Division Order No. R-8170, as amended, the above described
well and non-standard gas proration unit are hereby approved.

Sincerely,

William J. LeMay
Director

WJL/MES/ag

cc: . Qil Conservation Division - Hob
NM State Land Office - Santa Fe
Files: NSP-1583
NSP-210




STATE OF NEW MEXICO

N S ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
o OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1! GARREY CARRUTHERS POST OFFICE BOX 2088
o GOVERNDA STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING

' SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504
b . September 12, 1989 (5051 827-5800

Doyle Hartman
@ P.0O. Box 10426
C Midland, TX 79702

K Attention: Michelle Wilcox
" Administrative Order NSP-1583

C . - Dear Ms.. Wilcox:

‘f‘ Reference is made to your application of August 14, 1989, for a 280-acre non-
standard gas proration unit consisting of the following acreage in the Jalmat
Gas Pool:

v LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
' ‘ TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM
Section 32: NE/4, W/2 SE/4, and SE/4 SE/4

It is my understanding that this unit is to be dedicated to your Arnott-Ramsey
(NCT-B) Well No. 13 to be drilled at a standard gas well location for a gas
AR proration unit this size, 990 feet from the South line and 1980 feet from the
o East line (Unit O) of said Section 32.

By authority granted me under the provisions of the Special Rules and Regulations
for the Jalmat Gas Pool as promulgated by Division Order No. R-8170, as amended,
the above non-standard gas proration unit is hereby approved.

FURTHERMORE, it is hereby ordered that Division Administrative Orders NSP-
\ 210 and SD-81-5 be held in abeyance until such time as the subject 280-acre non-
standard gas proration unit becomes effective.

Sincerely,

William J. LeMay
Director

i WIL/MES/ag

cc: 0il Conservation Division - Hobbs
! NM 0il and Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs
K NM State Land Office - Santa Fe
File: NSP-210




Doyle Hartman
September 12, 1989
Page 2

REMARKS:

Administrative Order NSP-~1583

On December 7, 1955, the Division issued Administrative Order
NSP-210 authorizing a 320-acre non-standard gas spacing and
proration unit in the Jalmat Gas Pool comprising the E/2 of
said Section 32 in which was dedicated to the Gulf 0il
Corporation Arnott-Ramsey "B" Well No. 2 located 1980 feet from
the North line and 660 feet from the East line (Unit H). On
September 29, 1981, Administrative Order SD-81-5 amended this
order by authorizing the simultaneous dedication of this
acreage to both the Arnott-Ramsey (NCT-B) Well No. 2 and to
the Arnott-Ramsey (NCT-B) Well No. 7 located at a standard gas
well location 2130 feet from the south line and 990 feet from
the East line (Unit I) of said Section 32. The No. 2 well
ceased to produced from the Jalmat Pool and was subsequently
T.A'd in May, 1986, thereby leaving the No. 7 well actively
producing from said E/2 gas proration unit.




